PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Equalizer Industries, Inc.	01/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Randy Teague
Street Address:	3825 N. Dal Paso
City:	Hobbs
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	88240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7149099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-2665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-327-8932

Email: caleman@tcg-ipl.com

Correspondent Name: Russell D. Culbertson

Address Line 1: The Culbertson Group, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1114 Lost Creek Boulevard, Suite 420

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 127.1011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell D. Culbertson

Total Attachments: 1

source=1011_Executed Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 71490

PATENT REEL: 020638 FRAME: 0045

ASSIGNMENT

Equalizer Industries, Inc. ("Equalizer"), a Texas corporation having an office at 1304 West Industrial Boulevard, Round Rock, Texas 78681, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,149,099 B2 entitled MODELER'S POWER PANEL AND FIELD CHARGING APPARATUS, AND METHOD FOR POWERING A MODELER'S FIELD ACCESSORIES AND MODEL CONTROL DEVICES, issued December 12, 2006 (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, Randy Teague ("Assignee") having a mailing address of 3825 N. Dal Paso, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of the agreement between Equalizer and Assignee which was executed by Equalizer on January 24, 2007 and executed by Assignee on March 7, 2007, Equalizer hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Patent. The Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Equalizer had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed, this ______ day of _________, 2008.

EQUALIZER INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Kay Asbery
Name: Ray Asbery

Title: President

1011 Assignment to Teague wpd

RECORDED: 03/12/2008